Proceeds from issue of shares (net of costs)  $11,870,000

6.	 It is intended that convertible notes currently on issue will be repaid from proceeds of the Offer. The convertible note holders have the right to convert to shares at
$0.50 per share. In the event that note holders exercise their right to convert, 5 million shares will be issued and Net cash Flow will increase by $2.5 million.

CARBONXT GROUP LIMITED44

4.	 FINANCIAL INFORMATION
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

4.5.	 Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2017
Set out in the table below is the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position for Carbonxt as at 30 June 2017 and the Pro Forma Consolidated
Statement of Financial Position assuming completion of the offer and related transactions disclosed in the prospectus. This information should
be read in conjunction with the information provided elsewhere in this Prospectus. The financial information presented below has been
prepared on the assumption that Applications totalling $10 million as detailed in this Prospectus will be received.

Consolidated
Financial
Position1

30 June 2017
Pro-Forma

Adjustments2

Pro-Forma
Consolidated

Financial Position3

30 June 2017

Current Assets

Cash Assets 520,522 9,370,000 9,890,522

Trade and other receivables 477,941 – 477,941

Inventory 227,038 – 227,038

Other 62,417 – 62,417

Total Current Assets 1,287,918 9,370,000 10,657,918

Non Current Assets

Property, Plant & Equipment 1,567,493 – 1,567,493

Intangible Assets4 1,509,908 – 1,509,908

Total Non Current Assets 3,077,401 – 3,077,401

Total Assets 4,365,319 9,370,000 13,735,319

Current Liabilities

Trade payables and customer deposits5 2,181,149 – 2,181,149

Loans and borrowings 73,333 – 73,333

Total Current Liabilities 2,254,482 – 2,254,482

Non Current Liabilities

Borrowings – Interest Bearing6 2,401,534 (2,401,534) –

Other Liabilities7 2,109,761 – 2,109,761

Total Non Current Liabilities 4,511,295 (2,401,534) 2,109,761

Total Liabilities 6,765,777 (2,401,534) 4,364,243

Net Assets (2,400,458) 11,771,534 9,371,076

Equity

Contributed equity 45,216,728 12,599,750 57,816,478

Reserves 12,815,323 (802,468) 12,012,855

Accumulated losses (60,432,509) (25,748) (60,458,257)

Net Assets (2,400,458) 11,771,534 9,371,076

Notes:

1.	 Column 1 represents the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of Carbonxt as at 30 June 2017.

2.	 Column 2 represents the adjustments required to reflect:

a.	 the conduct of a raising of $1,500,000 in November 2017 less offer costs of $150,000, of which $90,000 has been deducted directly against equity and $60,000 expensed;

b.	 the conduct of the IPO Offer of $10,000,000 less offer costs of $1,440,000, of which $900,000 has been deducted directly against equity and $540,000 expensed;

c.	 the raising of $1,960,000 in August 2017 from the placement of 39,197,803 shares at $0.05 per share;